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PRANAY K SAXENA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2/1, Chhatrasal Nagar, Phase - I, J K Road, Bhopal (M.P.) 462021
Tel: 9713420677, 7828264242,9826282577, E-Mail: ca.kkb1989@gmail.com

To,

The Joint Director,

Urban Administration & Development,
: Rewa / Shahdol Division, Rewa M.P.,

Reference : ULB - Semariya Nagar Parishad
Sub : Audit Report of Nagar Parishad Semariya, District - Rewa (M.P.) for the F.Y. 2019-20

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have audited the cash book and relevant records for the year 2019-20 of Semariya Nagar
Parishad.

Preparation of financial statement is the responsibility of Organisation. Organisation is responsible
for its accuracy and completeness. Our responsibility is to express our opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit. Financial statements are not been prepared by Nagar Parishad,
therefore we express our opinion on cash book maintained and prepared by Nagar Parishad.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally accepted in India. Those
Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on
a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures used and significant estimates made
by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement Presentation,

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion and subject to our detailed
observations in the enclosed annexure to this report and suspense amount in receipt & Payment
account, we report that -

Disclaimer

The Audit report has been prepared on the basis of information furnished and made available to us
by Nagar Parishad Semariya, Rewa (M.P.). We disclaim any responsibility for any misinformation on

the part of audit.
For Pranay K Saxena & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Place: Bhopal FRN - 021731C

Date: 27/07/2020
updan Baranwal (Partner)
M No 433189

UDIN - 20433189AAAABN9508
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PRANAY K SAXENA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2/1, Chhatrasal Nagar, Phase - I, ] K Road, Bhopal (M.P.) 462021
Tel: 9713420677, 7828264242,9826282577, E-Mail: ca.kkb1989@gmail.com

To,

Chief Muncipal Officer,

Urban Administration & Development,
Rewa / Shahdol Division, Rewa M.P.

Reference : ULB - Semariya Nagar Parishad
Sub : Audit Report of Nagar Parishad Semariya, District - Rewa (M.P.) for the F.Y. 2019-20

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have audited the cash book and relevant records for the year 2019-20 of Semariya Nagar
Parishad.

Preparation of financial statement is the responsibility of Organisation. Organisation is responsible
for its accuracy and completeness. Our responsibility is to express our opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit. Financial statements are not been prepared by Nagar Parishad,
therefore we express our opinion on cash book maintained and prepared by Nagar Parishad.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally accepted in India. Those
Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on
a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures used and significant estimates made
by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement Presentation.

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion and subject to our detailed
observations in the enclosed annexure to this report and suspense amount in receipt & Payment
account, we report that -

Disclaimer

The Audit report has been prepared on the basis of information furnished and made available to us
by Nagar Parishad Semariya, Rewa (M.P.). We disclaim any responsibility for any misinformation on
the part of audit.

For Pranay K Saxena & Co.
_ 3 Chartered Accountants
Place: Bhopal " FRN-021731C

Date: 27/07/2020 ‘

& |\
Kundan Baranwal (Partner)

M No 433189
UDIN - 20433189AAAABN9508
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PRANAY K SAXENA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2/1, Chhatrasal Nagar, Phase - 1, ] K Road, Bhopal (M.P.) 462021
Tel: 9713420677, 7828264242,9826282577, E-Mail: ca.kkb1989@gmail.com

The audit work is completed by undertaking the following scope of work.

Audit of Revenue
1. Audit of revenue from various sources has been undertaken on test basis
which was recognized and entered in the books of accounts produced before
us for verification.

2. We have done audit of Revenue Receipts with their counterfoils, on test
check basis and we have observed that money received is duly deposited in
respective bank account.

3. No instances of delay in depositing of money were noticed during the test
check basis of such entries conducted by us except the circumstances like
public holidays, government or local holidays etc.

4. We have verified the entries in cash book on test check basis & found

correct.

5. No details with respect to quarterly and monthly targets set for the FY
2019-20 and the revenue recovery against such targets was not made
available to us. Hence, it was not possible for us to report the revenue
recovery against the quarterly and monthly targets and any lapses there to.
Below mentioned are few cases of outstanding from various collectable
revenues of ULB.

In case of property tax,
Registers of Property tax were made available to us for verification but while

recording in register ULB does not maintained the information which is mentioned
below:-

a) Outstanding dues of previous years

b) Collection against current year dues

c) Unique identification no. of property

Therefore it is not possible for us to comment on over all position of outstanding
dues of previous years and current year. Some Instances are provided below for the
dues related to property tax,samekit kar, shop rent and water tax respectively :-

4|Page
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PRANAY K SAXENA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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2/1, Chhatrasal Nagar, Phase - I, ] K Road, Bhopal (M.P.) 462021
Tel: 9713420677, 7828264242,9826282577, E-Mail: ca.kkb1989@gmail.com

List of Major Outstanding of Property Taxes, Samekit Kar, Water Tax, Education Cess,

Shop Rent
Water Tax
fowis | 79 faar /ufq &1 W TR
2 | grR Ao TR aeper 5,040.00
60 | arfae faamy AR T st 3,960.00
1o | fe=rer g MR T g 4,320.00
Samekit Kar
fomis | 9 faer /ufer &1 W THARIET
% | pfaeic arged | @A argad 2,040.00
5 | gHEId @H MHHR G 2,040.00
62 | gHEId Wi BASICIRCIE] 2,040.00
178 | SHRIST OIdTel | NEHTY oidaTd 1,920.00
Sampatti Kar
e BL| faar /ufa &1 W TR
8 | ooy AR R M g 22,572.00
% | 3ot e MevT 8 19,470.00
120 | gif¥rmer 8 dferd g 22,480.00
18 | Imaen Tl RTHERT [T 18,850.00
175 | A1gs a1 e M TR Tee
16,090.00
176 | 37 Y7 [ NECICEI
25,999.00
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Tel: 9713420677, 7828264242,9826282577, E-Mail: ca.kkb1989@gmail.com

6. Asexplained, No FDR exist in possession of Nagar Parishad.

7. No such case found where investments are made on lesser interest rate.
However we noticed huge amount of cash left in saving and current account
of bank throughout the year. If it had been converted into FDR, then it would
have fetched higher interest rate.

8. We have noticed that bakaya recovery is good compared to last financial
year, but still rent is due from many customers since long but still no strict
action has been taken.

9. We observed that Nagar parishad is neither collecting GST on Shop rent &
nor depositing the same to Government. Compliance of GST law is not done
by Parishad. However, as per information & explanation provided to us
parishad had migrated to GST but the compliance of same is not done. This is
huge non-compliance which in turn will involve huge penalties under the
respective act.

IL Audit of Expenditure

1. We have verified the expenditure under various heads which was recognized
and entered in the books of account produced before us for verification.

2. We have verified the entries in cash book on test check basis which were
supported by relevant vouchers/note sheets. In doing so, Some
discrepancies is found during our verification of voucher’s/note sheets.
Details for the same is provided below :

a) Cases where TDS was not deducted by Parishad as per Income Tax Act; 1961:

Cash
I:‘;. Section Pzz:::t 'B:glc;: Vendor Name Apr::r::‘:f Nature of Payment
No
1 194C | 06-07-2019 55 K P TRADERS 89,926.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
2 194C | 06-07-2019 55 K P TRADERS 61,187.00 | HOSPITAL RCC GATE NIRMAN
3 194C | 06-07-2019 55 K P TRADERS 97,877.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
4 194C | 06-07-2019 55 K P TRADERS 79,080.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
5 194C | 06-07-2019 55 K P TRADERS 88,873.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
6 194C | 06-07-2019 55 K P TRADERS 99,258.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
7 194C | 06-07-2019 55 SIGROL 44,750.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
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PRANAY K SAXENA & COMPANY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2/1, Chhatrasal Nagar, Phase - I, ] K Road, Bhopal (M.P.) 462021
Tel: 9713420677, 7828264242,9826282577, E-Mail: ca.kkb1989@gmail.com

TRADERS
SIGROL
8 194C | 06-07-2019 55 TRADERS 68,915.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
9 194C | 06-11-2019 57 K P TRADERS 29,275.00 | NAALI NIRMAN
10 194C | 06-11-2019 57 K P TRADERS 58,904.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
11 194C | 06-11-2019 57 K P TRADERS 50,514.00 | KALWART NIRMAN
12 194C | 13-11-2019 187 | K P TRADERS 66,394.00 | HANUMAN MANDIR NIRMAN
13 194C | 13-11-2019 187 | KP TRADERS 82,300.00 | HANUMAN MANDIR NIRMAN
MANGAL BHAWAN PARK
14 194C | 13-11-2019 229 | KP TRADERS 90,200.00 | NIRMAN

No, TDS return acknowledgement has been provided to us during the course of audit. The
management should ensure timely deduction, deposition & filing of TDS returns. Because
noncompliance will lead to:-

Levy of fee of Rs.200 per day u/s 243E for late 'furnishing of TDS statement from the due
date of furnishing of TDS statement to the date of furnishing of TDS statement. However,
the total amount of fee shall not exceed the total amount of tax deductible during the
period for which the TDS statement is delayed, and

As per section 271H, where a person fails to file the statement of tax deducted at source i.e.
TDS return on or before the due dates prescribed in this regard, then assessing officer may
direct such person to pay penalty under section 271H. Minimum penalty can be levied of
Rs. 10,000 which can go up to Rs. 1,00,000. Penalty under section 271H will be in addition
to late filing fees prescribed under section 234E.

Apart from delay in filing of TDS return, section 271H also covers cases of filing incorrect
TDS return. Penalty under section 271H can also be levied if the deductor files an incorrect
TDS return. In other words, minimum penalty of Rs. 10,000and maximum penalty of up
to Rs. 1,00,000 can be levied if the deductor files an incorrect TDS return.

b) EPF & ESIC has nor been deducted neither Deposited by the Parishad from the
Employee’s salary to the respective EPF & ESIC Accounts. This is huge non-compliance with
respect to application of PF & ESIC Act which in turn will involve huge penalties under
respective act.

3. Monthly balances of cash book has been verified and found to be consistent.
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. Verification was conducted and grant registers were not provided for

verification, which makes it difficult to verify overutilization of funds.

. In absence of availability of guidelines, directives, acts and rules issued by

Government of India/ State Government, it was not possible for us to verily
the expenditures in accordance with such guidelines etc.

. We have verified the expenditure on test check basis and it was found that

such expenditure were duly supported by financial and administrative
sanctions accorded by competent authority. However, in absence of
information with respect to administrative and financial limits of the
sanctioning authority, it was not possible for us to verify whether the
expenditure incurred and sanctioned by authority were within their limits or
not.

No instance of absence of appropriate sanctions has been found on
verification of test checked transaction.

. As per the explanation given by the ULB during the course of our audit, the

ULB is not in the practice of maintaining utilization certificate also in
absence of fixed asset register and income and expenditure account it was
not possible for us to verify the correctness and reliability of figures at which
the fixed asset were created/recognized in the books of accounts.

We are unable to verify the details of capitalization of expenditure since
there is neither any proof available nor completion of work from respective
department. Also no fixed assets register were maintained by ULB hence
there is no cross check mechanism existing to ensure the completion of
project except payment of final bill. It is suggested that a proper internal
control system should be framed to identify the fixed asset and its
recognition in fixed asset register and books of account of the ULB.

Audit of Book Keeping
1. As per the information & explanation provided to us by the management of

the parishad and on perusal of books of accounts by us, it was noticed by us
that the nagar parishad has not maintained all the required books as
prescribed under MP MAM. The bookkeeping related to stores were not
provided to us for verification. Hence it is not possible for us to verify &
comment upon the same.

. All books are not maintained as per accounting rules applicable to the Urban

local Bodies, It was not possible for us to verify the same. Also, the accounts
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80812844669 MBGB 8,053.94
*423104000102551 IDBI 15,862.00
KOTAK BANK
3413111202 NEW ACT 16,47,649.00
*330501000402 ICICI 121,89,978.00
50417129601 ALL BANK 8,471.00
205,94,614.41
Total
5. Grant register was not provided to us for verification during visit, so, cannot

6.

7.

verify receipt and utilisation of grants with cash book.

The fixed asset register has not been made. Therefore, we are unable to bring
the discrepancies to the notice of Commissioner / CMO.

No receipt and payment account has been prepared related to project funds.
Hence, it is not possible for us to reconcile the same. Also grant register was

not provided, so accuracy of balance with bank accounts cannot be verified.

IV. it of FDR

2 8=

No FDR exist in the possession of parishad, hence same is not applicable.
No FDR exist in the possession of parishad.

There is no such case of where FDR made in low interest rate.

No FDR exist in the possession of parishad, hence same is not applicable.

V. Audit of Tenders/Bids

1

4,

1(.)”| P a'g e”

Tenders and Bids invited by ULB has been verified on test basis and found
them to be consistent.

Competitive online E tendering procedure is followed for tenders more than
Rs. 1 lacs. For value less than 1,00,000/- procurement / allotments are done
based on quotations.

Tender Fees / bid processing fees were recorded in cash book in the month
in which it is received. No security registers were provided to verify receipt /
release of performance guarantee.

No cases of bank guarantee are found during the course of audit of ULB.
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5. No such bank guarantees were produced before us for verification.
Therefore, it is not possible for us to comment on the conditions of BG.

6. No such bank guarantees were produced before us for verification.
Therefore, it is not possible for us to comment on the conditions/extensions
of BG.

7. No contract closure documents were made available to us for verification.

VI.  Audit of Grants and Loans

1. As mentioned in Point No.3 Grant Register were not maintained, also
utilization certificate were not provided to us for verification by the ULB due
to which we cannot verify the Grant received by the ULB and conforming its
proper Utilization.

2. Grant register is not maintained by the ULB. Therefore we cannot verify the
Grants received from state government with the grant register and ensuring
its proper utilization.

3. Current position of outstanding loan has not been provided properly by the
ULB, so we cannot comment upon this.

4. However, diversion of funds cannot be ruled out due to improper
maintenance of grant funds and non-adherence to guidelines related to
opening of a designated bank account for each grant. Possibilities cannot be
ruled out for situations wherein same bank account may be used for regular
transactions of administration of ULB like salary and other administrative
expense. It is strongly suggested to maintain the spirit of financial propriety
that separate bank account should be maintained for each fund and
monitored separately while regular expense of ULB should be paid through

bank account for such purpose. Hence, diversion of fund cannot be rolled out.
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1. ntin ici r r k keeping and financial temen

1.1 Consequent upon adoption of the budget (prepared at Nagar Parishad level) and
accounts format, Nagar Parishad has prepared its books of accounts under single entry
system, hence our opinion will be based on Single entry system only.

List of books of accounts maintained.

1) Main Cash Book & Subsidiary Cash book of revenue department.
2) Cheque Register

3) Security Register - Register is not complete

4) Collection Ledgers

5) Ward wise Property Tax, Water Tax Registers.

6) Shop Rent Registers - Not balanced on as on 31/03/2020

List of books of accounts not maintained

1) Fixed Assets Register -
No records were maintained at parishad level to account for fixed assets and to
determine current value of assets.

2) Grant Register -
Grant Register has not been maintained by parishad, however records of receipt
of grants and expenditure against them has been kept in soft copy.

3) Register of advances to staff -
As explained by parishad staff, no outstanding laon is pending against any staff,
So, staff register has not been maintained.

Nagar Parishad does not follow practice of preparing Income & Expenditure and financial
statements. However Nagar Parishad prepared Budget and statement of receipt and
payment, which shall be regarded as the final document on which we express our opinion.

It is highly recommended to implement Double Entry System for book keeping/

Accounting. It is also recommended to implement computerized Accounting System
for better and smooth working,.

CA Kundan Baran
M No 433189
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e in it Paras for Financial Year 2019-2

Name of ULB
Name of Auditor

: Nagar Parishad, Semariya, Dist - Rewa
: Pranay K Saxena & Company, Chartered Accountants

Particulars Description

Audit of Revenue

Receipts in Rupees

% of
Growth

Year
2019-20

Year
2018-19

Increase in
collection
compare to last
F.Y.

i) Property Tax 4,60,029.00

1,24,784.00 268.66

Increase in
collection
compare to last
F.Y.

ii) Samekit Kar 3,05,094.00

1,24,814.00 144.44

Increase in
collection
compare to last
F.Y.

iii) | Water Charges 12,86,980.00

3,62,205.00 255.32

Increase in
collection
compare to last
F.Y.

iv) | Shiksha Upkar 2,06,035.00

46,870.00 339,59

Increase in
collection
compare to last
F.Y.

v) | Shop Rent 22,01,335.00

2,86,430.00 668.54

Increase in
collection
compare to last
E.Y.

vi) | Other Income 66,24,185.00

25,20,283.00 162.83

Over all Nagar
Parishad has
done
commendable
collection in
this F.Y. as
compared to
last financial
year.

Total 1,10,83,658.00

38,23,614.00 189.87

Note : It is advisable to read detailed audit report prepared by us.
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refer Point no VI to
main audit report.

Audit of Verification of Expenditures are as | Grant register has | ULB should maintain grant
Expenditure: per guidelines, directives, and rules | not been | register and make entries
under all schemes and entries of | maintained by ULB. | of expenditure in them and
expenditures  in  cash  book, | Bank reconciliation should get verified by CMO
Diversion of Funds, financial | has not  been | on regular basis. ULB is
propriety of expenditures, scheme | prepared. recommended to prepare
project wise utilisation certificate. bank reconciliation
statement on monthly
basis.
Audit of Book Verification of books of accounts | All books are not ULB  should maintain
keeping and stores are maintained as per | maintained as per | books and registers as per
accounting rules, advance register accounting  rules | applicable rules &
and check timely recovery, Bank applicable. List of | regulations.
reconciliation  statement, grant | records not
register, fixed asset register maintained is given
in point no. 1 of
report attached.
Audit of FDR/TDR | Verify fixed deposits and term | No FDR found in the NA
deposits and their maintenance possession of ULB.
Audit of Tenders | Verify Tenders/Bids invited by ULB | Proper documents Necessary action and steps
and Bids and competitive tendering | of tenders not | must be initiated by ULB
procedures followed provided for | towards maintaining the
verification. records of Tenders.
Auditof Grants & | Verification of Grant received from | No grant register | UC Certificates should be
Loans Government and its utilization maintained. Please | maintained. It is suggested

to maintained the grant
register, project/grant
wise receipt and payments
accounts & to prepare and
obtain the utilization
certificate at the year end
when the project is in
progress and at the time of
completion also from the
project manager.

Verify whether
any diversion of
funds from capital
receipt /grants
/Loans to revenue
expenditure and
from one scheme
/project to
another.

As proper records are not
maintained regarding grants/loans
received and utilized therefore it is
not possible to specifically point out
diversion of funds from capital
receipts to revenue expenditure.
However there may be chance of
diversion of funds and its
misappropriation.

Please refer Point
no VI to our main
audit report.

Grant register should be
maintained to track
diversion of funds.
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8 Any Other
(a) | Percentage of | Total Revenue Expenditure - Rs Books has been
revenue 16009254.89 maintained in | Double entry accounting
expenditure Total Revenue Receipts - Rs Single Entry System | should be adopted.
(Establishment, 11341965.00 which is incomplete
salary, books. On the basis
Operation& % of Revenue Expenditure : of cash book it is
Maintenance) , o e o not possible. forhus
. 16009254.89 * 100% = 15% to comment on this.
with respect to 179 1541965.00 Proper
TERGnG LD Classification of
(Tax & Non Tax). Rovenu &
expenditure is not
done.
(b) | Percentage of | Total Expenditure =18423302.95 | Books has been | Double entry accounting
Capital Capital Expenditure = 2414048.06 | maintained in | should be adopted.

expenditure wrt
Total
expenditure.

% of Capital expenditure -

2414048.06 *100 =13.10%
18423302.95

Single Entry System
which is incomplete
books. On the basis
of cash book it is
not possible for us
to comment on this.

Proper

Classification of
Revenue
Expenditure &
revenue

expenditure is not
done.

For: Pranay K Saxena & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN - 021£31C

CA Kundan Bhranwal

M No 43318
UDIN - 204
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Non recovery of taxes

Urban Local Bodies (ULB) earn revenue from their own resources through taxes, rent, fees, issue of
licenses etc. In test checked Nagar Parishad as of 31 March 2020 a sum of Rs.34.61 lakhs (as shown
in Table Below) plus Interest & Penalties were outstanding against the taxpayers, although the
ULBs had powers under section 165 of Madhya Pradesh Municipalities Act, 1961 to approach a
Magistrate to seek orders for recovery by distress and sale of any movable property of attachment
and sale of immovable property belonging to defaulters, however they had not invoked these power
to recover the outstanding taxes. Failure to invoke its powers resulted in non-recovery of
outstanding taxes and resource crunch, leading to hindrance in development works.

Rs In Lakh
Due amount Une
Received Un-Recovered Recovered Total un-
recoverable Current
From Due for More | Current Due i due of recovered
on Previous Dues | than a Year Received C t t
01/04/2019 t;rren amoun
Type of Tax AL

Sampatti Kar 9.63 3.23 6.40 3.93 1.45 2.49 8.89
Samekit Kar 1496 16.74 -1.77 2.17 0.56 1.61 -0.17
Shiksha Upkar 2.90 1.07 1.83 1.43 0.51 0.92 2.75
Nagariya Vikas
Upkar 9.32 2.90 6.72 4.04 1.40 2.60 9.06
Jalkar 12.61 421 8.40 7.62 2.15 487 13.27
Bhaven Bhumi
Rent 14.03 12.73 1.30 298 371 -0.72 0.58
Other Tax 1.34 0 1.34 7.35 8.46 -1.11 0.23
Total 64.80 40.88 23.92 28.93 18.23 10.69 34.61
Total Un-
Recovered 34.61
amount
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NAGAR PARISAD SEMARIYA DISTRICT - REWA
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-20

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
TRIHS Y 7,34,89,850.41
Trfed @R 4,60,029.00 | 97,70,904.70
arHfha @ 3,05,094.00 |TRawd 10,61,771.08
TABY dHIAT 12,86,980.00 |ATRMIAT derg 1,90,280.54
fasrg Suar 4,58,835.00 |HehR Hedl 3,00,665.00
e Suaw 2,06,035.00 |ITAT ¥l 86,782.00
THE H YT I 22,01,335.00 [9f=afAfdy 13,15,780.36
IR Yo 47,78,995.00
amaeq wfafafy 5,575.00 |SIHETT HTH 35,000.00
a1 Pl ARHR rfefam 616.00 | E I 10,61,368.44
e Yoh 8,008.00 [dTE-T Y=R / & 1,36,779.44
fafaer o= 2,58,307.00 |fagiTa= 1,90,818.61
TR BT 11,000.00 |[@TE+ €11 1,07,083.00
I T/ BISIdNdl SR 2,53,997.00
max e @y 8,23,973.00
T 13,61,156.00 [3TETeT MEIGY AL@T./ SelbA fd 8,479.18
4% TR 12,523.00
FETHE ATATH AToTeT 8,32,94,202.00 |3Tferaer 1,51,502.36
HEH AW 8,10,659.00 |31 g&HTAT A 2,32,728.00
e 21,39,000.00 [aT&+ fhwmn 1,44,401.00
fagy ffer 4,97,950.00 |fafaer 1,24,418.18
Hed 24,71,000.00
1497 fae 93,46,807.00 [ENT TTET (ARG 1,09,420.00
fafay #g wra famar 12,78,340.00 |STAIYGRIARATG / HEMNOT 19,05,950.98
el Yeharar 4,65,000.00 | frmerarg 1,92,371.00
T PN 5,97,908.00 |22 il S HY / AREI 6,87,656.80
RULEIEN G 1,31,15,824.00 |RAgd warg 23,18,219.54
T AT 84,592.00 |oTe Y& ISRV A 3,14,857.00
b Kkl 12,78,330.72
el fomfor 6,44,709.90
BUSTHIRET AR 45,52,644.84
BIIR FRHT 13,95,322.80
SR UgI dd 3,03,70,064.70 [STAYETI ATHHT 94,17,376.68
HIEX A 4,00,877.36
faega | 24,94,062.00
Uel.E SlAge AEd 78,165.00
g fAmtor 4,76,094.00
GETRIYOT 3,19,963.00
wivpfie arien / fifR 3,49,190.72
Wodl fAyE yaR yaR 2,15,474.54
| g T aERer T >.98,057.36
26 SFER), 15 SN, TYENT @Y S ~(2,722.36
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ERASY 1,32,052.18
W g 2,16,674.00
T3 2,42,102.00
SIoel 13,21,062.90
BT HHI 20,21,020.00
fratas =g 2,28,234.20
ot faRrar 4,85,000.00
qooll OX Y 33,639.00
Reraf¥T dfa At 1,11,402.24
IUE RN -FHT B 2,85,052.54
RGHAT RIoTd 1,03,33,271.00
YETTHA! AT AT 10,63,52,353.00
YHHA ATy AraiAr 81 dt 3R 2,81,908.00
SIERIRIGTE] 26,45,134.43
W St w@fer Amfor 7,04,404.34
WEHR TS §R 5,15,407.00
LPGIEEa] 3,78,620.00
SWdH HY 62,540.00
BT e fegdiaor 9,30,812.26
gl Utk 11,35,302.00
Y S 10,29,239.00
THEMY Gera 6 3,03,70,064.70
I 2,85,891.36
geH! T Re 28,08,592.00
Fixed Assets
PR Y fiIx oy 84,364.00
HHER AR i 3,86,882.98
Shiodlogwo acvew wefe 99,710.00
3R TR B 2,68,792.72
Hidgd B HY 16,520.00
AR el 43,410.00
BIeY / Bl it wefie 1,15,892.00
T wis 7 2,76,722.36
SR A6 HY 11,21,754.00
d% 1 919 (As per Cash Book) 2,05,94,614.41
TOTAL __ 22,93,03,162.11 TOTAL 22,93,03,162.11

For : Nagar Parishad Semariya
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Date :27/07/2020
Place : Bhopal
UDIN - 20433189AAAABN9508
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«For: Pranay K Saxena & Co.
.\ Chartered Accountants
*\>) ) FRNNo:021731C

Baranwal (Partner)
Membership No 433189




NAGAR PARISAD SEMARIVA DIST. REWA
Mot Cash Boalc & P M Aavaas

olcsson 31 /232030
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